
Briar Cliff (IA) (10-13) -vs- Culver-Stockton (MO) (12-9)
3/7/2026 at Branson, MO

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sophie Stuart (6-3)
Loss: Aubrey White (5-1)
HBP: None
PB: Samantha Vetter (1), Kataleena Hunt (1)
 
Start: 11:30 AM   Time: 1:45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Briar Cliff (IA) 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 8 0
Culver-Stockton (MO) 0 0 3 2 0 0 X 5 6 3

Briar Cliff (IA) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elizabeth Austin cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Sydney Ebel 2b 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Shelby Blankenship rf 3 1 2 0 1 0 2
Lauryn Mattox dp/ph 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Isabella Smith pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Mennenga 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Kaela Persico 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Aubrey White p 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Madi Keon pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Leah Montes ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Montie Richter lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kenadee Loew ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Oppliger c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 8 4 6 2 8

SF: Sydney Ebel (1); Sydney Mennenga (1)
SB: Sydney Ebel (1); Shelby Blankenship (3); Leah Montes (2)
CS: Aubrey White (1)
DP: 1

Culver-Stockton (MO) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Samantha Vetter dp/c 3 1 1 3 0 1 2
Leila Lopez lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ryley Pecina rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cierra Bush 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aleki Ulu 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Kataleena Hunt c/cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sophie Meyer ss 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Lauren Ferguson cf/dp 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Hunter Huddle 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Lauren Waller pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sophie Stuart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cabria Childers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 5 6 5 4 1 4

2B: Kataleena Hunt (1)
HR: Samantha Vetter (1)
E: Samantha Vetter (1); Kataleena Hunt (1); Sophie Stuart (1)

Briar Cliff (IA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aubrey White (L, 5-1) 6.0 6 5 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 23 27 4 12 90
Totals 6 5 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 23 27 4 12 90

Culver-Stockton (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sophie Stuart (W, 6-3) 4.1 5 4 4 6 2 0 0 0 0 16 24 7 3 89
Cabria Childers 2.2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 6 30
Totals 8 4 4 6 2 0 0 0 0 26 34 7 9 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 1st BRI CUL
Elizabeth Austin struck out looking (1-2 HKKFFK). 0 0
Sydney Ebel walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Sydney Ebel advanced to second on an error by c. 0 0
Sydney Ebel stole third. 0 0
Shelby Blankenship walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Lauryn Mattox singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Shelby Blankenship advanced to second; Sydney Ebel
scored. 1 0
Shelby Blankenship out at second c unassisted, runner left early. 1 0
Sydney Mennenga popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 0

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Bottom of 1st BRI CUL
Samantha Vetter grounded out to 2b unassisted (2-2 BSFB). 1 0
Leila Lopez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Ryley Pecina grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-1 F); Leila Lopez out on the play. 1 0

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 2nd BRI CUL
Kaela Persico walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Aubrey White flied out to cf (1-2 KKFB). 1 0
Kaela Persico advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Leah Montes singled to center field (2-2 KBBF); Kaela Persico advanced to third. 1 0
Leah Montes stole second. 1 0
Montie Richter struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 1 0
Elizabeth Austin popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Bottom of 2nd BRI CUL
Cierra Bush grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0
Aleki Ulu grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 1 0
Kataleena Hunt grounded out to p (0-1 F). 1 0

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 3rd BRI CUL
Sydney Ebel grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 0
Shelby Blankenship singled to right field (0-0). 1 0
Shelby Blankenship stole second. 1 0
Lauryn Mattox walked (3-2 BFFBBFB). 1 0
Shelby Blankenship stole third. 1 0
Isabella Smith pinch ran for Lauryn Mattox. 1 0
Sydney Mennenga flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Shelby Blankenship scored. 2 0
Kaela Persico reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Isabella Smith out at second 2b to ss. 2 0

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Bottom of 3rd BRI CUL
Sophie Meyer walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 0
Lauren Ferguson out at first 3b to 2b (0-1 F); Sophie Meyer advanced to second. 2 0
Hunter Huddle singled to left field (1-0 B); Sophie Meyer advanced to third. 2 0
Lauren Waller pinch ran for Hunter Huddle. 2 0
Samantha Vetter homered to right field, 3 RBI (0-0); Lauren Waller scored; Sophie Meyer scored. 2 3
Leila Lopez grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 2 3
Ryley Pecina grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 2 3

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 4th BRI CUL
Hunter Huddle to 1b for Lauren Waller. 2 3
Aubrey White walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 3



Madi Keon pinch ran for Aubrey White. 2 3
Leah Montes reached first on an error by p (0-1 K); Madi Keon advanced to third. 2 3
Kenadee Loew pinch hit for Montie Richter. 2 3
Leah Montes stole second. 2 3
Kenadee Loew grounded out to p (3-1 BBKB). 2 3
Elizabeth Austin walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 3
Sydney Ebel flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-2 KFB); Madi Keon scored. 3 3
Shelby Blankenship flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 3 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Bottom of 4th BRI CUL
Aubrey White to p for Madi Keon. 3 3
Montie Richter to lf for Kenadee Loew. 3 3
Cierra Bush popped up to 3b (1-1 FB). 3 3
Aleki Ulu walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 3
Kataleena Hunt doubled to right field (0-0); Aleki Ulu advanced to third. 3 3
Sophie Meyer walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 3 3
Lauren Ferguson singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Sophie Meyer advanced to second; Kataleena Hunt
scored; Aleki Ulu scored. 3 5
Hunter Huddle reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBFF); Lauren Ferguson advanced to second; Sophie Meyer
out at third ss to 3b. 3 5
Samantha Vetter struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 3 5

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 5th BRI CUL
Lauryn Mattox pinch hit for Isabella Smith. 3 5
Samantha Vetter to c. 3 5
Kataleena Hunt to cf. 3 5
Lauren Ferguson to dp. 3 5
Lauryn Mattox flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 5
Sydney Mennenga singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 3 5
Sydney Mennenga advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 5
Kaela Persico singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Sydney Mennenga scored. 4 5
Cabria Childers to p for Sophie Stuart. 4 5
Aubrey White reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Kaela Persico out at second ss to 2b. 4 5
Leah Montes singled to right field (1-1 BK); Aubrey White advanced to second. 4 5
Leah Montes advanced to second; Aubrey White advanced to third on an error by c. 4 5
Aubrey White out at home lf to c, caught stealing. 4 5

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Bottom of 5th BRI CUL
Leila Lopez popped up to 2b (1-1 BS). 4 5
Ryley Pecina singled to right field (2-0 BB). 4 5
Cierra Bush fouled out to lf (0-0). 4 5
Aleki Ulu popped up to ss (0-0). 4 5

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 6th BRI CUL
Montie Richter out on batter's interference (0-0). 4 5
Elizabeth Austin grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 4 5
Sydney Ebel grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKFFF). 4 5

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Bottom of 6th BRI CUL
Kataleena Hunt grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKBFB). 4 5
Sophie Meyer grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKKF). 4 5
Lauren Ferguson singled to center field (1-0 B). 4 5
Hunter Huddle grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 4 5

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 7th BRI CUL



Shelby Blankenship singled to shortstop (0-0). 4 5
Shelby Blankenship stole second. 4 5
Lauryn Mattox singled to right field (0-2 KS); Shelby Blankenship advanced to third. 4 5
Sydney Mennenga grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Lauryn Mattox advanced to second. 4 5
Kaela Persico grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKB). 4 5
Aubrey White grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Bottom of 7th BRI CUL


